

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTIVIENT OF CONTINUENCE
1-31-32	102148	/60/
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or papy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
F.Y.I. Incorporated	7.1.02	Name: Sourcecorp Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 3232 McKinney Avenue Suite 1000
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3232 McKinney Avenue Suite 1000
x Corporation - Delaware		City: Dallas State: Texas Zip Code: 75204
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest	☐ Mergerx Change of Name	☐ Association
☐ Other Execution Date: _February 14, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
100.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
		2508964
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to wh		tached?
document should be mailed:		involved
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant		,,,,,,,,,
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New	v York \ \ ZIP: <u>10036</u>	23-1705 (in case of deficiency)
09/2002 TBIAZI 00000093 231705	2508964	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. Helen Bruno Name of Person Sig	<u>/</u>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 1, 2002 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding	ne document and gathering thing this burden estimate to the . 20231, and to the Office of	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, he data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0013

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SOURCECORP, INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson

2437908 8100

020099514

AUTHENTICATION: 1615632

DATE: 02-15-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0014

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:35 PM 02/14/2002 020099514 - 2437908

Falls (177) Late Color

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SOURCECORP, INCORPORATED

The undersigned, Ed H. Bowman, Jr., President of SOURCECORP, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SOURCECORP, Incorporated.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 22, 1994 and the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is F.Y.I. Incorporated. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 23, 1995.
- 3. The name of the Corporation was changed to SOURCECORP, Incorporated following the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger effective February 14, 2002.
- This Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Board of Directors having approved this Restated Certificate of Incorporation by unanimous written consent, and is being filed pursuant to Section 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation only restates and integrates and does not further amend the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as heretofore amended or supplemented and there is no discrepancy between those provisions and the provisions of this Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 6. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as amended or supplemented heretofore is hereby restated without further amendments or changes to read as herein set forth in full:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is SOURCECORP, Incorporated.

ARTICLE TWO

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 15 East North. City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is United Corporate Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0015

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE FOUR

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty seven million (27,000,000), divided into two classes of which one million (1,000,000) shares, par value \$.01 per share, shall be designated Preferred Stock (the "Preferred Stock"), and twenty six million (26,000,000) shares, par value \$.01 per share, shall be designated Common Stock (the "Common Stock").

A. <u>Preferred Stock</u>

The Board of Directors is authorized, subject to limitations prescribed by law, to provide for the issuance of shares of Preferred Stock in one or more series, to establish the number of shares to be included in each such series and to fix the designations, powers, preferences and rights of the shares of each such series, and any qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof.

B. Common Stock

- 1. <u>Dividends</u>. Subject to the preferential rights, if any, of the Preferred Stock, the holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive, when and if declared by the Board of Directors, out of the assets of the Corporation which are by law available therefor, dividends payable either in eash, in property or in shares of Common Stock or other securities of the Corporation.
- 2. <u>Liquidation</u>. In the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the affairs of the Corporation, after payment or provision for payment of the debts and other liabilities of the Corporation and of the preferential amounts, if any, to which the holders of Preferred Stock may be entitled, the holders of all outstanding shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to share ratably in the remaining net assets of the Corporation.
- 3. <u>Voting Rights</u>. At every annual or special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation, every holder of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote, in person or by proxy, for each share of Common Stock standing in his or her name on the books of the Corporation.

ARTICLE FIVE

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, alter and repeal the By-laws of the Corporation.

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision in this Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

ARTICLE SEVEN

No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law of Delaware is hereafter amended to permit further elimination or limitation of the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this ARTICLE SEVEN shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE EIGHT

To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as the same. may be amended from time to time, the Corporation shall indemnify any and all of its directors and officers, or former directors and officers, or any person who may have served at the Corporation's request as a director or officer of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-law, agreement, vote of stockholders, vote of disinterested directors or otherwise, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director or officer and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such persons and the Corporation may purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any director or officer to the extent permitted by Section 145 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE NINE

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of the Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such a manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the Corporation as a

consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of the Corporation, as the case may be, and also on the Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Restated Certificate of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation as of this 14th day of February, 2002.

SOURCECORP, INCORPORATED

Bv:

Ed H. Bowman, Jr., President and Chief

-5-